AJAX

FireProtect 2 SB (CO)
Jeweller

Model name:
FP2J9xxx (EU/AU/SA/IN/MA)

Product name: CO alarm

ajax.systens/
suppart/deices/
fireprec ect2-co/

xxx — digits from 0 to 9 indicate the device modification.

Quick Start Guide

Before using the device, we strongly
recornmend reviewing the User Manual
on the website.

KopoTka iHCTpyKLiis
MepLu Hi>k BUKOPUCTOBYBATY NPUCTPIl,
03HaMOMTECH 3 IHCTPYKLIEIO 3 BUKOPUCTAHHSA Ha CalTi.

Kpatkasi MUHCTPYKUust
Mpexae Yem UCroNb30BaTb YCTPOICTBO,
13yunTe PyKOBOACTBO NONb30BATENA Ha caliTe.

Guia rapida
Antes de usar el dispositivo, recomendamos revisar
el Manual de Usuario en el sitio web.

Guida rapida
Prima di utilizzare il dispositivo, si consiglia di consultare
il Manuale Utente disponibile sul sito.

Guide de démarrage rapide
Avant d'utiliser I'appareil, nous vous recommandons
de consulter le manuel dutilisateur sur le site.

Schnellstartanleitung
Bevor Sie das Gerat verwenden, empfehlen wir Ihnen,
das Online-Benutzerhandbuch zu lesen.

Uzivatelska pfirucka
Pred pouzitim zafizeni doporuéujeme prostudovat
dal$i informace uvedené na webu.

UZivatel'ska prirucka
Pred pouzitim zariadenia odporic¢ame
prestudovat dalsie informécie uvedené na webe.

Krotka instrukcja

Przed rozpoczeciem korzystania z urzadzenia
zdecydowanie zalecamy zapoznanie si z Instrukejg
obstugi na stronie internetowe;.

Ghid rapid de pornire
fnainte de a utiliza dispozitivul, va recomanddm
insistent s4 consultati manualul de utilizare de pe site.

Hereby, AS Manufacturing LLC declares that the radio equipmenttype

FP2J9000EU is in compliance with Directive 2014/53/EU. The fulltext of
c € the EU declaration of conformity is available at the following intemet

address: ajax.systems/standards/.

This product can be used across all EU member states.

Por la presente, AS Manufacturing LLC declara que el equipo de radio tipo
FP2J9000EU cumple con la Directiva 2014/53/UE. El texto completo de Iz
declaracion de conformidad de la UE esté disponible en la siguiente direction
web: ajax.systems/es/standards/.

Este producto puede ser utilizado en todos los estados miembros de la LE.

Con la presente AS Manufacturing LLC dichiara che il tipo di apparecchiatra
radio FP2J9000EU é conforme alla Direttiva 2014/53/EU. Il testo compled della
dichiarazione di conformita UE & disponibile al sequente indirizzo web:
ajax.systems/it/standards/.

Questo prodotto puo essere utilizzato in tutti gli stati membri dellUE.

Par la présente, AS Manufacturing LLC déclare que équipement radio detype
EP2J9000EU est conforme & la directive 2014/53/UE. Le texte intégral dela
déclaration UE de conformité est disponible & 'adresse web suivante:
ajax.systems/fr/standards/.

Ce produit peut étre utilisé dans tous les Etats membres de I'Unioneuropzen ne.

AS Manufacturing LLC erklart hiermit, dass der Funkanlagentyp FP2J9 QEU den
Bestimmungen der Richtlinie 2014/53/EU entspricht. Der vollstandige Tect der
EU-Konformitétserklarung ist unter folgender Internetadresse verfigbar:
ajax.systems/de/standards/.

Dieses Produkt darf in allen EU-Mitgliedstaaten verwendet werden.

ASManufacturing LLC timto prohlasuie, Ze radiové zafizeni typu FP2J9000EU je v
souladu se smérnici 2014/53/EU. Upiné znéni EU prohlaseni o shodé je k

dispozici na nasleduijici internetové adrese: ajax.systems/standards/.

Tenlo produkt Ize pouzivat ve véech ¢lenskych statech EU.

ASManufacturing LLC tymto vyhlasuje, Ze radiové zariadenie typu FP2J9000EU
je vsilade so smernicou 2014/53/EU. Uplné znenie Vyhlasenia o zhode EUje
doslupné na tejto internetovej adrese: ajax.systems/standards/.

Tenlo produkt je mozné pouzivat vo vietkych clenskych statoch EU.

Niniejszym AS Manufacturing LLC o$wiadcza, ze urzadzenie radiowe typu
FP2J9000EU jest zgodne z dyrektywa 2014/53/EU. Pelny tekst deklaracji
zgodnosci UE jest dostepny pod nastepujacym adresem internetowym:
ajax.systems/standards/.

Produkt ten moze byé uzywany we wszystkich krajach cztonkowskich UE.

Prinprezenta, AS Manufacturing LLC declara ca echipamentele radio
FP2J9000EU sunt in conformitate cu Directiva 2014/53/UE. Textul integral al
declaratiei de conformitate UE este disponibil la urmétoarea adresd de internet:
https://ajax.systems/standards/.

Acest produs poate fi utilizat in toate statele membre UE.
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[anbHicTb pagiocurHany 10 1700 M (3a BigCYTHOCTI NepeLuKoa) Potencia radiada efectiva maxima <20mW

KusneHrs 2 6atapeiiku CR 2/3 Alcance de comunicacion hasta 1.700 m (sin obstaculos)
Tepmi po6oTy Big 6aTapel no 10 pokis Alimentacion 2 baterias CR 2/3

ﬁnaaoH poGounx Temneparyp Bin 0°C o +50°C Duracion de la bateria hasta 10 afios

JlonycTvma BOSOricTb no 80% Rango de temperatura de operacion de0°Ca+50°C

Po3amipu 43,5 x 86 x 86 MM Humedad permisible hasta 80%

Bara 1431 Dimensiones generales 43.5% 86 x 86 mm
KomnnekTauisi: 1. FireProtect 2 SB (CO) Jeweller; 2. 2 6atapeiikv CR 2/3 Peso 1439

(HeaMinHi); 3. MOHTaXHMiA KOMMNEKT; 4. KopoTka iHCTpYyKUis.

CMNPOLLEEHA JEKJIAPAL|IA NPO BIAMNOBIAHICTb
CripasxHim TOB «AC MaHiodekdypiHr» 3afBIse, WO Tvn
paaioo6nafHanHa FP2J9000EU Bignosigae TexHiYHOMYy
pernameHTy pagioo6nagHaHHs.

MOBHMI TeKCT AeknapaLii NPo BiANOBIAHICTb AOCTYNHWIA Ha BeG-CaltTi 3a
aapecolo: ajax.systems/ua/standards.

TapaHTiiiHi 3060B'A3aHHs: [apaHTia Ha NPUCTPOI Ajax Jlie NpOTAromM ABOX
POKiB Bif AaTV NOKYNKY. AKLIO MPUCTPI He NPaLIoe HANEXHUM HYAHOM,
PEKOMEHIYEMO CTIOHATKY 3BEPHYTNCA B CAIYXOY NIATOUMKN — B
ONOBMHI BUNAAKIB TEXHIUHI NATAHHS MOXYTb GyTW BUPILLEH BIAAANEHO.

TOBHMIA TEKCT FrapaHTiliHVX 3060B'A3aHb — Ha CanTi:
ajax.systems/ua/warranty.

Yropa KopucTyBada: ajax.systems/ua/end-user-agreement. TexHiyHa
niaTpMUMKa: support@ajax.systems

915:85-926.5 MHz AU | [aTa BUroTtoB/fIeHHsA BKadaHa Ha Haninui Ha aHi Kopo6ku. Hassa,
921-922 MHz SA MICLIEBHaXOKEHHS Ta KOHTaKTY iMNopTepa BKasaHi Ha NakoBaHHI.
| Pospob6neHo Ajax
865-867 MHz IN . 5
| Appeca: Byn. CknisipeHia, 5, M. Kuis, 04073, YkpaiHa.
868.0-868.6 MHz EU | www.ajax.systems
868.7-869.2 MHz MA ‘

FireProtect 2 SB (CO) Jeweller — 70 6eCrpoBoAHOM AaTHMK
yrapHoro rasa.

FireProtect 2 SB (CO) Jeweller is a wireless CO alarm. ; MakcumansHas shheKTusHan <20 MBT
nanyvaemas MOLLHOCTb

Maximum effective radiated power <20mwW ! JlanbHoCTb paguocurHana 10 1700 M (v OTCYTCTBIM Nperpag)
Radio signal range up to 1,700 m (in an open space) MuTaxue 2 Gatapeiiku CR 2/3
Power supply 2 batteries CR 2/3 CpoK paBoTbl OT BN1EMEHTa NUTaHUS 1o 10 net
Operation from battery up to 10 years [InanasoH pabounx Temnepatyp ot 0°C o +50°C
Operating temperature range from 0°C to +50°C [lonycTman BiaxkHOCTb 1o 80%
Operating humidity up to 80% Pa3amepbl 43,5 x 86 x 86 MM
Dimensions 43.5 x 86 x 86 mm Bec 1431
Weight 1439 Komnnextaums: 1. FireProtect 2 SB (CO) Jeweller; 2. 2 6arapeiiku CR 2/3

Complete set: 1. FireProtect 2 SB (CO) Jeweller; 2. 2 batteries CR 2/3
(non-replaceable); 3. Installation kit; 4. Quick Start Guide.

Warranty: Warranty for Ajax devices is valid for two years after the
purchase date. If the device does not work correctly, you should first
contact the support service — in half of the cases, technical issues can be
solved remotely.

The full text of the warranty is available on the website:
ajax.systems/warranty.

User Agreement: ajax.systems/end-user-agreement.
Technical support: support@ajax.systems

The manufacturing date is indicated on a sticker at the bottom of the box.
Theimporter's name, location, and contact details are indicated on the
package.

Designed by Ajax ElpemlE
Address: 5 Sklyarenka Str., Kyiv, 04073, Ukraine. b 1
www.ajax.systems & ] :"

@"‘{{ FireProtect 2 SB (CO) Jeweller — Lie 6e3ApOTOBHI AATHAK YaAHOTO
a4 rasy.

MakcumansHa eekTvBHa <20 MBT

BUNPOMIHIOBAHA NOTYXHICTL

(HecMeHHbIe); 3. MOHTaXKHbI/ KOMMNEKT; 4. KpaTkas NHCTPYKUNSL.

MpoayKLMA COOTBETCTBYET BCeM TPeGOBaHNAM OTHOCALLMXCS K
Heit TexHUYEeCKIX pernameHTos TamoxeHHoro cotosa (EASC), a
TaKKe HaLMOHaNbHbIX TEXHUYECKNX PerflaMeHToB CTpaH-
yyacTHuy EASC.

FapaHTHiiHble 06s13aTenbCTBa: [ApaHTusA Ha ycTpoiicTBa Ajax AeicTayeT
Ha NpOTsXKeHNM ABYX JIET C AaTbl NOKYMKN. EC/M YCTPOIACTBO paboTaet
HeHaanexalyM 06pasoM, peKoMeH/yeM CHavana obpaTuTbea B cnyxo6y
NOAAEPXKI — B NONOBUHE CIy4aes TexHieckne Bonpocs MOryT ObITb
peLueHbl yAaneHHo.

[MOSHbIN TEKCT rapaHTuUiHbIX 06s3aTeNbCTB Ha canTe:
ajax.systems/ru/warranty.

Monb3oBaTeNbCKOe CornalleHue:
ajax.systems/ru/end-user-agreement.

TexHnyeckan nogaepsKa: support@ajax.systems

,D,aTa U3roToB/IEHUS yKasaHa Ha Haknenke Ha aHe KOpO6KM.
HaumeHoBaHWe, MECTOHAXOX/IEHVE N KOHTaKTbl MMropTepa yKasaHbl Ha
ynakoBKe.

Paspa6otaHo Ajax
Aapec: yn. CKisipeHKo, 5, r. Kues, 04073, YkpauHa.
www.ajax.systems

E,jgif“q FireProtect 2 SB (CO) Jeweller es un detector inalambrico de
== monoxido de carbono.

Equipo completo: 1. FireProtect 2 SB (CO) Jeweller; 2. 2 baterfas CR 2/3
(no reemplazable); 3. Kit de instalacién; 4. Guia rapida.

Garantia: Los dispositivos Ajax tienen una garantia de dos afios a partir
de la fecha de compra. Esta garantia no se aplica a la pila preinstalada. Si
el dispositivo no funciona correctamente contacte con el servicio técnico.
Enla mitad de los casos los problemas técnicos se pueden resolver de
forma remota.

El texto completo de la garantia esta disponible en el sitio web:
ajax.systems/es/warranty.

Contrato de usuario: ajax.systems/es/end-user-agreement.
Soporte técnico: support@ajax.systems

La fecha de fabricacién esta indicada en una pegatina en la parte inferior
de la caja. El nombre, la ubicacién y los contactos del importador se
indican en el paquete.

Disefiada por Ajax
Direccién: ¢/Sklyarenko 5, 04073 Kyiv, Ucrania.
www.ajax.systems/es

FireProtect 2 SB (CO) Jeweller & un rilevatore wireless di
monossido di carbonio.

Potenza irradiata efficace massima <20mwW

Raggio di comunicazione fino a 1700 m (in campo aperto)

Alimentazione 2 batterie CR 2/3

Durata della batteria fino a 10 anni

Temperature di funzionamento da0°Ca+50°C

Umidita massima ammissibile fino a 80%

Dimensioni 43.5x 86 x 86 mm

Peso 143¢g

Set completo: 1. FireProtect 2 SB (CO) Jeweller; 2. 2 batterie CR 2/3 (non
sostituibile); 3. Kit di installazione; 4. Guida rapida.

Garanzia: | dispositivi Ajax sono coperti da una garanzia valida per due
anni a partire dalla data di acquisto. Tale garanzia non & valida per la
batteria in dotazione. Se il dispositivo non funziona correttamente, si
prega di contattare il servizio di supporto. Nella meta dei casi siriesce a
risolvere i problemi tecnici a distanza.

Il testo integrale della garanzia & disponibile sul sito:
ajax.systems/it/warranty.

Contratto con I'utente finale: ajax.systems/it/end-user-agreement.
Supporto tecnico: support@ajax.systems

La data di produzione & indicata sulladesivo rotondo sul fondo della
scatola. Il nome, l'ubicazione e i contatti dellimportatore sono indicati
sulla confezione.

Progettato da Ajax
Indirizzo: Skliarenko Str. 5, 04073 Kyiv, Ucraina.
www.ajax.systems/it

FireProtect 2 SB (CO) Jeweller est un détecteur sans fil de
monoxyde de carbone.

Puissance apparente rayonnée =20mW

maximale

Portée de communication jusqu'a 1700 m (en champ libre)

Alimentation 2 batteries CR 2/3

Durée de vie des batteries

jusqua 10 ans




Plage de température de
fonctionnement

de 0°C a+50°C

Humidité admissible

jusqu'a 80%

Dimensions générales

43,5 x 86 x 86 mm

Poids

143 g

Kit complet: 1. FireProtect 2 SB (CO) Jeweller; 2. 2 batteries CR 2/3 (non
remplagable); 3. Kit d'installation; 4. Guide de démarrage rapide.

Garantie: Les appareils Ajax sont couverts par une garantie valable deux
ans a compter de la date d'achat. Cette garantie ne s'applique pas a la
batterie fournie. Si I'appareil ne fonctionne pas correctement, veuillez
d'abord contacter le service d'assistance — dans la moitié des cas, les
problemes technigues peuvent étre résolus & distance.

Le texte intégral de la garantie est disponible sur le site Internet :

ajax.systems/fr/warranty.

Accord d'utilisation : ajax.systems/fr/end-user-agreement.
Support technique : support@ajax.systems

La date de fabrication est indiquée sur un autocollant situé au fond de la
boite. Le nom, la localisation et les contacts de limportateur sont

indiqués sur I'emballage.
Congu par Ajax

Adresse: 5 rue Skliarenko, 04073, Kyiv, Ukraine.

www.ajax.systems

FireProtect 2 SB (CO) Jeweller ist ein drahtloser

Obsah baleni: 1. FireProtect 2 SB (CO) Jeweller; 2. 2 baterie CR 2/3
(nevymeénitelné); 3. Spojovaci materidl; 4. Uzivatelska pfirucka.

Zéruka: Zérucni Ihdta pro zafizeni od Ajax trvé 2 roky od zakoupeni
produktu a nevztahuje se na pfilozenou baterii. Pokud zafizeni nepracuje
spravng, doporuéujeme nejprve kontaktovat technickou podporu — v
poloviné pripad mohou byt technické problémy vyfeseny na dalku.

Uplné znéni zéruky je k dispozici na webovych strankach:

ajax.systems/warranty.

Uzivatelskd smlouva: ajax.systems/end-user-agreement.
Technicka podpora: support@ajax.systems.

Datum vyroby je uvedeno na $titku ve spodni asti krabice. Jméno,
umisténi a kontaktni (idaje dovozce jsou uvedeny na obalu.

Navrhol Ajax

Adresa: Sklyarenko 5, Kyiv, 04073, Ukraine.

www.ajax.systems

Data produkcji jest podana na naklejce na spodzie pudetka. Na
opakowaniu podana jest nazwa importera, jego lokalizacja oraz dane
kontaktowe.

Zaprojektowane przez Ajax
Adres: 5 Sklyarenka Str,, Kyiv, 04073, Ukraine.
www.ajax.systems

FireProtect 2 SB (CO) Jeweller este o alarma de CO f&r4 fir.

Putere radiatd efectivd maxima <20 mwW

Distanta de propagare a semnalului
radio

péné la 1700 m (in spatiu deschis)

Alimentare 2 baterii CR 2/3

Functionare din baterii pand la 10 ani

FireProtect 2 SB (CO) Jeweller je bezdrétovy detektor CO.

Maximalny vykon rddiového signalu <20mwW

Dosah komunikécie az 1700 m (bez prekazok)
Napajanie 2 batérie CR 2/3

Vydrz batérie az 10 rokov

Rozmedzie prevadzkovej teploty

0d 0°C do +50°C

Kohlenmonoxidmelder. Rozmedzie prevadzkovej vihkosti az do 80%
Maximale effektive Strahlungsleistung | < 20 mw | Rozmery 43,5 x 86 x 86 mm
|
Ubertragungsreichweite bis zu 1700 m (in offenen ‘ Hmotnost 1439
Umgebungen) n . .
Obsah balenia: 1. FireProtect 2 SB (CO) Jeweller; 2. 2 batérie CR 2/3
Stromversorgung 2 batterien CR 2/3 (nevymenitelné); 3. Spojovaci materidl; 4. Uzivatelska pfirucka.

Lebensdauer der Batterie

bis zu 10 Jahre

Betriebstemperaturbereich

von 0 °C bis 50 °C

Betriebsfeuchtigkeit

bis zu 80%

AuRenmafe

43,5 x 86 x 86 mm

Gewicht

143¢g

Lieferumfang: 1. FireProtect 2 SB (CO) Jeweller; 2. 2 Batterien CR 2/3
(nicht ersetzbar); 3. Montagesatz; 4. Schnellstartanleitung.

Gewahrleistung: Die Garantie fiir Ajax-Geréte betragt zwei Jahre ab
Kaufdatum und gilt nicht fiir die mitgelieferte Batterie. Sollte das Gerat
nicht wunschgemaR funktionieren, wenden Sie sich bitte zuerst an
unseren Kundendienst, der bei 50% der Félle die technischen Probleme

16sen konnte.

Der vollsténdige Text der Gewahrleistung ist auf der Website verflighar:

ajax.systems/de/warranty.

Benutzervereinbarung: ajax.systems/de/end-user-agreement.
Technischer Kundendienst: support@ajax.systems

Das Herstellungsdatum ist auf einem Aufkleber auf der Unterseite des
Kartons angegeben. Der Name, der Standort und die Kontaktdaten des
Importeurs sind auf der Verpackung zu finden.

Entworfen von Ajax

Anschrift: Skljarenkostrale 5, 04073 Kiew, Ukraine.

www.ajax.systems

FireProtect 2 SB (CO) Jeweller je bezdratovy alarm CO.

Maximalni efektivni vyzareny vykon

=20 mwW

Dosah komunikace

do 1700 m (bez prekazek)

Napdjent

2 baterie CR 2/3

Vydrz baterie

az10let

Rozmezi provozni teploty

0d 0°C do +50°C

Rozmezi provozni vihkosti

do 80%

Rozméry

43,5 x 86 x 86 mm

Hmotnost

143¢g

Zaruka: Zarucnd lehota pre zariadenie od Ajax trvé 2 roky od zakUpenia
produktu a nevztahuje sa na prilozent batériu. Ak zariadenie nepracuje
spravne, odporti¢ame najprv kontaktovat technickd podporu — v polovici
pripadov mézu byt technické problémy vyriesené na dialku.

Uplné znenie zaruky néjdete na internetovej strénke:
ajax.systems/warranty.

Uzivatel'ské zmluva: ajax.systems/end-user-agreement.
Technicka podpora: support@ajax.systems.

Meno, umiestnenie a kontaktné tdaje dovozca st uvedené na obale.
Datum vyroby je uvedené na gulatom stitku v spodnej Gasti krabice.

Navrhl Ajax
Adresa: Sklyarenko 5, Kyiv, 04073, Ukraine.
www.ajax.systems

FireProtect 2 SB (CO) Jeweller to bezprzewodowy alarm CO.

Maksymalna efektywna moc <20mw

wypromieniowana (ERP)

Zasieg sygnatu radiowego do 1700 m (na otwartej przestrzeni)

Zasilanie 2 baterie CR 2/3
Czas pracy na zasilaniu bateryjnym do 10 lat
Dopuszczalna temperatura pracy od 0°C do +50°C
Dopuszczalna wilgotnosé do 80%

Wymiary 43,5 % 86 x 86 mm

Waga 143g

Kompletny zestaw: 1. FireProtect 2 SB (CO) Jeweller; 2. 2 baterie CR 2/3
(niewymienialne); 3. Zestaw instalacyjny; 4. Krétka instrukcja.

Gwarancja: Gwarancja na urzadzenia Ajax obowigzuje przez dwa lata od
daty zakupu. Jesli urzadzenie nie dziata prawidtowo, zalecarny najpierw
skontaktowac sie z naszym dziatem wsparcia, poniewaz problemy
techniczne mozna rozwigzac zdalnie w potowie przypadkéw.

Petny tekst gwarancji dostepny jest na stronie:
ajax.systems/warranty.

Umowa uzytkownika: ajax.systems/end-user-agreement.
Wsparcie techniczne: support@ajax.systems.

Interval de temperatura de functionare | de la 0°C pana la +50°C

Functionare in conditii de umiditate pana la 80%

Dimensiuni 43,5 x 86 x 86 mm

Greutate 1439

Continut pachet: 1. FireProtect 2 SB (CO) Jeweller; 2. 2 baterii CR 2/3
(nefnlocuit); 3. Kit de instalare; 4. Brosura de utilizare rapida.

Garantie: Garantia pentru dispozitivele Ajax este valabild doi ani de la
data achizitiei. Daca dispozitivul nu functioneaza corect, trebuie sa
contactati mai intai serviciul de asistent - in jumétate din cazuri,
problemele tehnice pot fi rezolvate de la distant.

Textul integral al garantiei este disponibil pe site:
ajax.systems/warranty.

Acordul Utilizatorului: ajax.systems/end-user-agreement.
Suport tehnic: support@ajax.systems.

Data de fabricatie este indicata pe un autocolant in partea de jos a cutiei.
Numele importatorului, locatia si datele de contact sunt indicate pe
ambalaj.

Proiectat de Ajax
Adresa: 5 Sklyarenka Str., Kyiv, 04073, Ukraine.
www.ajax.systems



